THE DATASHEET OF
CC1190RGVR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LNA_OUT
PA_IN
PA_OUT
HGMBIAS
PA_EN

L23L24
C101
C111
R141
C22
C51
VDD
C28
CC1190
www.ti.com SWRS089 A –NOVEMBER 2009–REVISED FEBRUARY 2010
CC1190EM Evaluation Module
Figure 1. CC1190EM Evaluation Module
Table 1. List of Materials Optimized for 915 MHz Operation
(See the CC1190EM Reference Design, SWRR064)
DEVICE FUNCTION VALUE
L21 PA load inductor 10 nH, LQW18AN10NG10 from Murata
L22 RXTX switch and LNA match 7.5 nH, LQW15AN7N5G00 from Murata
L23 Part of antenna match 2.2 nH, LQW15AN2N2C10D from Murata
L24 Part of antenna match 3.9 nH, LQW15AN3N9C00 from Murata
C21 DC block 47 pF, GRM1555C1H470JZ01D from Murata
C22 RXTX switch and LNA match 12 pF, GRM1555C1H120JZ01D from Murata
C24 Part of antenna match 3.3 pF: GRM1555C1H3R3CZ01D from Murata
C25 Part of antenna match 8.2 pF: GRM1555C1H8R2CZ01D from Murata
C28 Part of antenna match 0.5 pF, GRM1555C1HR50CZ01D from Murata
C51 Part of LNA match 12 pF, GRM1555C1H120JZ01D from Murata
C101 DC block 47 pF: GRM1555C1H470JZ01D from Murata
C111 DC block 47 pF: GRM1555C1H470JZ01D from Murata